

4th on A/c Bill

35

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Name of work - constn of Rd. from ehlotaihatti Belhi (Utari) d Dhumia tola Belhi (Dakshin) under Dambhaga block.					
Name of Agency - Lilaadhar yadav					
Agmt No. - 46/SBD/2020-21					
(MMGSY - NDB BRIC)					
Date of start - 24.9.2020					
Time of comp - 23.9.2021.					
Situation of work - In progress					
Work done -					
① Excavation for Rd work in					
soil -					
B.T. position (Borecutt)					
$2 \times 3 \times 30m \times 0.525m \times 0.10m = 9.45m^3$					
② constn. of G.S. B. with well					
grade concrete. 90-2					
B.T. position: -					
In Bore $2 \times 3 \times 30m \times 0.525m \times 0.10m = 9.45m^3$					
In level of profile correction					
$1 \times 11m \times 1.50m = 16.5m^2$					
$1 \times 20m \times 1.20m = 24.00m^2$					
$1 \times 9m \times 2.00m = 18.00m^2$					
$2 \times 21m \times 0.50m = 21.00m^2$					
$2 \times 17m \times 0.60m = 20.40m^2$					
$1 \times 10m \times 1.90m = 19.00m^2$					
Continuation					
$\Rightarrow 124.60m^2$					
$\Rightarrow 11.89m^3$					
$\Rightarrow 21.34m^3$					
C.O.					
M. Muni					
23.6.21					
Chy					
23/7/21					

Abstract of cost (with estimate bill)

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area.
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(1/1) setting & constn. of reg. & working benchmarks					
Qty. in dep - 29015 MB = 340.8					
@ 3890-65/- = 11672=					
(2/2) constn. of reg. pillars/ bunjees					
Qty. in dep - 29015 MB = 12040.8					
@ 1789-10/- = 21445=					
(3/3) clearing & grubbing of Red land					
Qty. in dep - 29015 MB = 1.05 Hct.					
@ 52920-39/Hct = 55619=					
(4/4) Excavations for Red soil					
in soil					
Qty. in dep - 30015 MB = 162.725 m ³					
" " - 35 " = 9.45 m ³					
⇒ 172.175 m ³					
@ 75-57/m ³ = 13011-0					
(5/5) constn. of embankment with rate from borrow pits					
to 1000 m.					
Qty. in dep - 30015 MB = 3348.42 m ³					
@ 190-07/m ³ = 636434=					
(6/6) constn. of embankment with rate from borrow pits					
to 1000 m.					
Qty. in dep - 30015 MB = 7912.98 m ³					
@ 154-28/m ³ = 122081					
Continuation					
⇒ 1958996=					

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
				B.F. →	1958996=
(7/7) constn. of sub grade & earthen shoulders with rate. from borrow pits					
to up to 1000 m.					
Qty. in dep-300 m. MB=920.00 m ³					
@ 191.26/m ³					176419=
(8/8) constn. of C.S.B. with well graded rate. for 1.					
Qty. in dep-310 m. MB=1642.04 m ³					
11 p-36 11 = 57.29 11					
→ 1699.83 m ³					
@ 2539-211/m ³					4316238=
(9/9) Pro. & laying of spreading WBM for III - 4 B/E					
Qty. in dep-310 m. MB=203.81 m ³					
11 p-36 11 = 672.18 11					
→ 875.998 m ³					
@ 3183-63/m ³					2788854=
(10/13) constn. of unreinforced plain cement concrete pavement (M30) 4 B/E					
Qty. in dep-310 m. MB=428.40 m ³					
@ 6672-72/m ³					2858593=
(11/18) Pro. & laying of typical MMSY BRICKS (NDB) in form for 1000 m. 4 B/E					
Qty. in dep-310 m. MB=2 No. 3					
Continuation = 67/-					18987=
→ 1218087=					

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
					B.F. = 12118087 =
(12/25) Blin. - excavation of					
Join 2 -					ch B1E
Qty. in dep-310 H.M.B = 191.72 m ³					
					@ 229-09/m ³ = 53507 =
(13/26) Pro. type-B' bedding with					
local. Gen -					ch B1D
Qty. in dep-320 H.M.B = 22.76 m ³					
					@ 493-28/m ³ = 11238 =
(14/27) Pro. of c.c. M15 - open					
Join 2 -					ch B1D
Qty. in dep-320 H.M.B = 8.56 m ³					
					@ 5219-89/m ³ = 44682 =
(15/28) Pro. 100 mm Blin (1:1)					
- sub str. -					ch B1D
Qty. in dep-320 H.M.B = 161.83 m ³					
					@ 5772-83/m ³ = 934217 =
(16/29) Pro. 2 layer R.C.C. NP3					
H.P. of 600 mm Ø -					
Qty. in dep-320 H.M.B = 30.00 m ³					
					@ 2601-95/m ³ = 28059 =
(17/30) Pro. 2 layer R.C.C. NP3					
H.P. of 1000 mm Ø -					
Qty. in dep-320 H.M.B = 30.00 m ³					
					@ 3607-96/m ³ = 108239 =

Continuation

13348029 =

C.O.

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
					B.F. ⇒ 13348029 =
(18/31) Reo. 1½ m thick C.B.- C.M (114)					⇒ B.I.P
Qty. indep- 32 ST-MB= 192.50 m² @ 166-39 /m² = 32030 =					✓
Total					⇒ 13380059 =
Add GST @ 12% as per contract					⇒ 1605607 =
Add Lab. cost @ 1%					⇒ 1338012 =
Add Senior engg Fee @ 1.4%					⇒ 187321 =
G.Total					⇒ 15306788
Less 0.05% below as per contract					⇒ 7653 =
Total value of work done					⇒ 15299135 =
Less Reinocw payment (3rd bill) indep- 32 ST-MB					/
Net					⇒ 2617680 =
Muni. 01.8.2021 J.B.					dine श्रीमती A.E.
Rajam					